



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/KPM.423/2022

Appellant/Complainant : Sri S.K. Sarma

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral

Development Corporation Ltd.

Date of hearing : 01.11.2022

Second Appeal/Complaint

heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 01.11.2022

The appellant Sri S.K. Sarma through his letter dated 25.10.2022 informed the Commission that he is unable to attend today's hearing as he will go to New Delhi for health checkup and requested to fix another date for hearing.

The SPIO, o/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Dev. Corporation Ltd. is absent without step.

The 1<sup>st</sup> appellate authority, o/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Dev. Corporation Ltd. has not submitted written statement.

Both of them will present their respective cases personally on next date of hearing.

Fix next date of hearing on 07.12.2022 at 11:30 AM. This order shall constitute notice for hearing.

Sd/-( Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Memo No. SIC/KPM.423 /2022

Dtd.01.11.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, o/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Development Corporation Ltd., Khaniz Bhawan, R.P. Road, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 2. The First Appellate authority, o/o the Managing Director, Assam Mineral Development Corporation Ltd., Khaniz Bhawan, R.P. Road, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 3. The complainant, Sri S.K. Sarma, 89, Jayanagar Chariali, Guwahati-781028, Assam, Contact No. 9435144118 for information. He is directed to present his case personally on next date of hearing.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Registrar Assam Information Commission